Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		03/14/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMG, INC.	
Street Address:	603 Pilot House Drive, 4th Floor	
City:	Newport News	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0342328	AQUILA D'ORO
Registration Number:	1670852	LIGURIA
Registration Number:	1690370	LIGURIA LIGURIA
Registration Number:	1690371	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 888-4000 Email: rcherry@hunton.com Correspondent Name: Timothy V. Johnson, Esq. **Hunton & Williams LLP** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 4100 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CIT BUSINESS/SFG-64534.29

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0308

900103303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy V. Johnson, Esq.		
Signature:	/s/ Timothy V. Johnson, Esq.		
Date:	04/03/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page3.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SMG, Inc., a Delaware corporation, assigned a security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent for certain lenders ("<u>Original Administrative Agent</u>"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3327, Frame 0608 on June 14, 2006. Original Administrative Agent assigned such security interest to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. ("<u>Existing Administrative Agent</u>"), which assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3497, Frame 0923 on March 13, 2007.

Existing Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (SMG) 25261870

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Existing Administrative Agent

Name:

Title: Se

Signature Page

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (SMG) 25261870

Schedule 1

Trademarks

	Registration No.	
Trademark	(Application No.)	Country
	342,328	
AQUILA D'ORO	(71/382,603)	U.S.
	1,670,852	
LIGURIA	(74/027,098)	U.S.
	1,690,370	
LIGURIA (& DESIGN)	(74/182,500)	U.S.
	1,690,371	
LIGURIA (& DESIGN)	(74/182,578)	U.S.

Schedule 1

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (SMG) 25261870

RECORDED: 04/03/2008